In Re:  Proposed FY 2024 Electric Infrastructure, Safety and Reliability Plan
Attachment DIV 1-36-2

Page 21 of 68

22

Sensitivities: Electric Vehicle TVR & Whole House TOU/CPP

• Varied Participation Rates and Peak Reduction percentages for both Electric Vehicles
and Whole House rate programs

• Combined whole house and EV B/C ratios are significant at lower participation and
peak reduction percentages (3.5)

• Base case for AMF Business Plan is conservative and positive

Combined Benefit / Cost ratios for TVR are  significantly positive for the full range of sensitivities

The Narragansett Electric Company
d/b/a Rhode Island Energy

In Re:  Proposed FY 2024 Electric Infrastructure, Safety and Reliability Plan
Attachment DIV 1-36-2

Page 22 of 68

23

Sensitivities: Benefits & Costs

Benefits

• Developed sensitivities for five of the largest and/or
most uncertain benefits

• Varied each of the benefits by +/-20%

• B/C range from 3.7-4.0 for individual sensitivities

• Combined B/C ratio is 3.2 for -20% and 4.5 for +20%

Costs

• Varied total costs +/-10%

• Varied System Costs +/-25%

• B/C range from 3.5-4.3 for individual sensitivities

• Combined B/C ratio is 3.3 for +10%/+25% (unfavorable)

• Combined B/C ratio is 4.6 for +10%/-25%

Benefit / Cost ratios are significantly positive for the full range of BCA sensitivities that were applied

The Narragansett Electric Company
d/b/a Rhode Island Energy

In Re:  Proposed FY 2024 Electric Infrastructure, Safety and Reliability Plan
Attachment DIV 1-36-2

Page 23 of 68

24

Benefits Realized by Customers as Savings

Customers are credited with 80% of projected AMF-
driven operational costs:

• Reduced AMR Meter Readers

• Reduced AMR Meter Reader Vehicle Costs

• Reduced Meter Investigations

• Remote Metering Capabilities

• FCS Costs

• Interval Meter Reading Costs

Benefits that will result in customer savings total $122.0 million Nominal and $53.9 million NPV

Customer savings in Nominal and NPV ($M)

The Narragansett Electric Company
d/b/a Rhode Island Energy

In Re:  Proposed FY 2024 Electric Infrastructure, Safety and Reliability Plan
Attachment DIV 1-36-2